	AP16 Rec'd PCT/PTO 22 UCT 20
Form PTO-1031 (Rev 503-09) 10-26- OMB No 0001-0027 (ex 400 (31/2009)	300657-00003(Wal
OCT 2 2 2009	
To the Director of the S. Patent and mountain UIICE: Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name or conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name:MEDIC.NRG LTD.
HAIM LEVY, ARIE BECKER and SIMON ROTHENSTEIN	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	o Street Address:
Execution Date(s) <u>october 8, 2009</u> Signment Merger	-
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>KIBBUTZ AFIKIM</u>
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country: ISRAEL Zip:15148
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	2.p. <u>19146</u>
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XNo
4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/449,681	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	ttached? Yes XNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name KARL F. MILDE, JR.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.09
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
Street Address: U.S. STEEL TOWER-600 GRANT ST 44TH FL	None required (government interest not affecting title)
	8. Payment Information
City: <u>PITTSBURGH</u>	
City: <u>PITTSBURGH</u> State: <u>PA</u> Zip1 <u>5219-2788</u>	
	Deposit Account Number - oppsre
State:pa Zip15219-2788	Deposit Account Number <u>02-2556</u>
State: Zip15219-2788 Phone Number: 412-566-6000	Authorized User Name KARL 6 41 101 12443 KA1
State: Zip15219-2788 Phone Number: 412-566-6000 Fax Number: 412-566-6099 Email Address: IPmail@eckertseamans.com 9. Signature: 1000000000000000000000000000000000000	
State:pa Zip15219-2788 Phone Number:412-566-6000 Fax Number:412-566-6099 Fax Number: 412-566-6099 Email Address: IPmail@eckertseamans.com	Authorized User Name KARL 5001001 (12443441 18/23/260 31818 (12443441 01 FC:8021

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, THE RECEIPT AND ADEQUACY OF

WHICH IS HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGED,

I/We HAIM LEVY

OF 20b HaTzvi Street, Neve Tut, 37020 Pardes Hanna, ISRAEL

and

I/WE ARIE BECKER

OF Kibbutz Afikim 15148, ISRAEL

and

I/We SIMON ROTHENSTEIN

OF 16 HaAliya Street, Rosh HaAyin 48590, ISRAEL

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto <u>MEDIC.NRG LTD</u>, a corporation of <u>Israel</u>, located at <u>Kibbutz Afikim 15148</u>, <u>Israel</u>, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the application for Letters Patent of the United States, which was

[] executed concurrently herewith

[x] filed on <u>August 20, 2009</u> as application Serial No.12/449,681 entitled

ENDODONTIC FILE

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, which are disclosed in said patent application, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications or continuation-in-

> PATENT REEL: 023422 FRAME: 0332

part applications that may have been filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, or any patent application inside or outside the United States claiming benefit of priority of this patent and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/We hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, their successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States of America.

Date

Inventor

8.10. 2000

HAIM LEVY

8.10. 2av

8.10.2009

ROTHENSTEIN

181439 US JJT

WOLFF 207 (300657-00003

2

PATENT REEL: 023422 FRAME: 0333

RECORDED: 10/22/2009